DORSET & WILTSHIRE
FIRE AND RESCUE

Freedom of Information Request FOI 25 17

ICT contract Information

Query and Response:

This is a request for information that relates to the organisation’s contracts around
ICT contract(s) for Server Hardware Maintenance, Server Virtualisation Licenses and
Maintenance and Storage Area Network (SAN) Maintenance/Support, which may
include:

» Server Hardware Maintenance- contracts relating to the support and maintenance
of the organisation’s physical servers.

« Virtualisation Maintenance/Support/ Licensing (VMware, Solaris, Unix, Linux,
Windows Server)

« Storage Area Network Maintenance/Support (EMC, NetApp etc)

For each of the types of contract described above, please can you provide me with
the following data. If there is more than one contract please split the information for
each separate supplier this includes annual spend

1.Contract Title: Please provide me with the contract title.

Please see the table below.

2. Type of Contracts (ABOVE): Please can you provide me with one or more contract
types the contract relates to: Server Hardware, Virtualisation, SAN (Storage Area
Network)

Please see the table below.

3. Existing/Current Supplier: Please provide me with the supplier name for each
contract.
Please see the table below.

4. Brand: Please state the brand of hardware or software
DELL is supplier and brand. Windows is also supplier and brand.

5. Operating System / Software (Platform): (Windows, Linux, Unix, Vsphere, AlX,
Solaris etc.) Please state the operating system used by the organisation.
Windows

6. Annual Average Spend: Please provide me with the most recent annual spend for
this contract?

Please see the table below. Contracts are not purchased annually and vary in
length.

7. Contract Duration: (Please can you also include notes if the contract includes any
contract Extension periods.)
Please see the table below.

8. Contract Expiry Date: Please can you provide me with the date of when the
contract expires.
Please see the table below

PASSIONATE ABOUT

CHANGING & SAVING LIVES



DORSET & WILTSHIRE
FIRE AND RESCUE

9. Contract Review Date: (An approximate date of when the organisation is planning
to review this particular contract.)

Contracts are reviewed 12 months prior to contract end date to allow for
procurement activities.

10. Purchase of Servers: Could you please provide me with the month and year in
which most/bulk of servers were purchased.
Summer 2022.

11. Number of Physical Server: Please can you provide me with the number of
physical servers.
22

12. Number of Virtual Servers: Please can you provide me with the number of Virtual
servers
130

13. Brief Contract Description: | require a brief description of the service provided
under this contract. Please do not just put maintenance. | need at least a sentence.
Manufacturer Hardware and Software maintenance.

14.Contract Owner: (The person from within the organisation that is responsible for
reviewing and renewing this particular contract. Please include their full name, job
title, direct contact number and direct email address.)

Fiona Kiernan-Tatem, Head of ICT, fiona.kiernan-tatem@dwfire.org.uk

These contact details are not to be used for the purposes of direct marketing,
as per the UK GDPR Article 21, which affords individuals the right to object to
such marketing.

PASSIONATE ABOUT

CHANGING & SAVING LIVES


mailto:fiona.kiernan-tatem@dwfire.org.uk

DORSET & WILTSHIRE
FIRE AND RESCUE

Contract | Procurement | Lead Start Date | End Date | Ultimate Estimated Value Supplier Name
Title Type Authority End Date [ Value Comment
Server Local NHS 08/06/2022 | 08/06/2027 | 08/06/2027 | £319,007.46 | Total Contract | Dell Corporation
and SAN | Contract Value PLC
VMWare | Local Police 22/12/2024 | 22/12/2027 | 22/12/2027 | £103,157.00 | Total Contract | Police Digital
Licences | Contract Digital Value Service

Service
Server Local DWFRS [ 21/05/2024 | 01/05/2025 | 01/05/2025 | £4,500 Total Contract | Kubus Group
and SAN | Contract Value Limited
Support

PASSIONATE ABOUT

CHANGING & SAVING LIVES

Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 06, February 2025




